RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Page EBV1

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS (Issued with A.L.68)
INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”
Cla[ss
=]
Ref. No. Part No. ——m Descripuion ':: Spr::.?c:?i:m s'::' F:‘a‘;'e
1 2 3 4 5§ ¢ LM
— INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION,| 1 - —
CODED “PF”
—_ EUSES (See appropriate electrical sub-section) - — —
— INSTALLATION OF LOWER FUSE PANEL| 1 — —
AT PILOT'S SWITCH PANEL,
CODED “H " {Drg. No. 10-20 N
11421}
10-20 N 23103A CABLE, bung @1, coded " FB,” assembly 1 —_ ECC| EBV1A
(Mod. 1120, Pre Mod. 803)
{For cables circuit coded ** PF " and
*XE™)
10-20 N 231054 CABLE, bung @1, coded ' FB,” assembly 1 - ECCi EBV1A
' {(Mods. 1120 and 803)
{For cables circuit coded " PF™ and
“XE™
10-20 N 9/204 Mk. 2 CABLE, coded **1.B.S.PEA-PEA H.C5.3,” assembly 1 — ECC| EBV1
EBV1A
10-20 N 158354 PANEL, fuse, lower, ¢/w wiring and equipment, 1 -_— —
assembly (Mod. 702, Pre Mod. 803)
10-20 N 15711A ‘PANEL, fuse, lower, cfw wiring and equipment, 1 - —
assembly (Mod. 803)
10-20 N 15835A/
CABLES CABLES, link, assembiy (Mod. 702, PreMod. 803)[ QR — ECC| EBV1A
10-20 N 157114/
CABLES CABLES, link, assembly (Mod. 803) ... Qr — ECC| EBV1A
10-20 N 15833A PANEL, fuse, lower, ¢/w equipment less wiring,| 1 - —
assembly (Mod. 702, Pre Mod. 803)
10-20 N 157094, PANEL, fuse, lower, c/w equipment less wiring, 1 —_ —
assembly (Mod. 803)
— BLOCK, fuse, coded * CS8." group . 1 — —
5X/9034| AS.2739 BLOCK, bare. holders, fuse, Type §&| 1 — C | EBVY{
. 12-way EBY1A
5X/9045) AS.2775 BUS-ABR, link commoning, 12-way ... 1 _ C | EBV1
EBVIA
10-20 N 237174 COVER, coded " C5," assembly 1 —_ LM
{Mod. 1254)
10-20 N 15747A COVER, coded " (S, assembly 1 —_ M
{Mod. 903, Pre Mod. 1254)
5X9031{ AS.2755 COVER 1 — C
9801} 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA {Pre Mod 1254} ? — C | EBV4
28511007817 | A32/B24 - SCREW, 4 BA - 2 — C
5X[9028| AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly (Pre Mod 1254) 17 — C
5X/9028| AS.2747 SQCKET, assembly (Mod. 1254} 16 - C
2BW/9416642| SP47/B WASHER, spring (Mod. 1254) 8 — C
28W 19416641 | SP.47(A WASHER, spring (Pre Mod. 1254} 7 — C
- BLOCK fuse, coded * CT,” group . 1 — —
5X/9034| AS.2739 BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type S 1 — C | EBV1
12-way EBVIA

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page EBV2

(Issued with A.L.68) ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Sez Vixen Mk. 1

INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”
Class
Ret o par No. Description N ol | siore | e
56 L.M
5X /9036 | AS.2766 BUS-BAR, link common,ng, 3-way 1 — C | EBYt
- (Pre Mod. 1254) EBV1A
5X%,/9040 — BUS-BAR, link commoning, 7-way 1 — C
{Mod. 1254)
5X /3038 | AS.2768 BUS-BAR, link commoning, 5-way 2 - C | EBV1
~ (Mod. 1540} EBV1A
10-20 N 157494 COVER, coded " CT,"” assembly 1 — LM
(Mod. 903, Pre Mod. 1254)
10-20 N 24615A, COVER, coded " CT,” assembly 1 — LM
o {Mod. 1540)
5X/9031 | A5.2755 "COVER 1 — C
9801 | 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA (Pre Mod 1254) 9 - C | EBV4
9801 | 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA (Mod. 1254) 10 - C | EBV4
2B5{1007817 | A32/B24 SCREW, 4 BA . 2 — C
5X/9028 | AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly (Pre Mod 1254) 15 — C
5X/9028 | AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly (Mod. 1254} 14 -— C
28W/9416641 | SP.47[A . WASHER, shakeproof ... . 10 - C
10-20 N 8917 A BLOCK fuse, coded " CU,” assembly 1 — -—
. {Pre Mod. 763)
10-20 N 154714 _BLOCK, fuse, coded " CU.” assembly 1 - —
(Mod. 763)
5X /9034 | AS.2739 BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type §, 1 — C | EBVY
_ 12-way EBV1A
5X/9045 | AS.2775 BUIS-BAR, link commoning, 12-way ... 1 — C | EBV1
j EBVIA
10-20 N 8835A COVER, coded " CU.” assembly 1 — LM
{Pre Mod. 763)
10-20 N 15751A COVER, coded “ CU," assembly 1 —— LM
" {Mods. 903 and 783}
5X /9031 | AS.2755 "COVER 1 — C
28M/10287 § AGS.2001/B/ NUT, 4 BA 2 — C
10-20 N 6845ND PLATE, mounting, 22 SWG 1 L.72 LM
9801 110-20 N $995 SCREW, 4 BA . 10 — C | EBV4
28579995376 | A32/B20 SCREW, 4 BA 2 —_ <
5X/9028 | AS.2747 SQOCKET, assembly 14 —_ C
28VV/[9419465 SP.13/B WASHER ... . 2 - C
28W/1206041 | AGS.2035/B WASHER, shakeproof 10 — C
Attachments for 10-20 N 8917A or 10—20 N
. 15471A, Block —
285/1011450 | A32/C16 Screw, 2 BA 3 — c
10-20 N 11069A/1 BLOCK, fuse, coded “ CV,"” assembly 1 — —
10-20 N 6953A . 'ADAPTER, assembly 1 - — | EBV4
10-20 N 7051 ND "ANGLE, side. 22 SWG 2 L72 LM | EBY4
10-20 N 705IND ‘PLATE, mounting, 20 SWG 1 L72 tM | EBV4
5X5034 | AS.273% BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type S, 1 - C | EBVY
12oway EBVIA
28D/9435777 | AS.4598(38 BOLT, 4 BA 2 — C
5X/9035 [ A5.2765 BUS-BAR, link commoning, 2 -way 1 — C | EBVY
EBV1A
5X/9043 | AS.2773 B1JS.BAR, link commoning, 10-way ... 1 — C |EBV1
: EBV1A
10-20 N 24213A COVER, coded " CV,” assembly 1 — LM
. (Mod. 1265)
5%/9031 | AS.2755 COVER 1 -— C
18M/10287 | AGS.2001/B/1 NUT, 4 BA 2 - C
9801 |10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA 10 — C | EBV4
—

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Yixen Mk. 4

INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Page EBVY3
{Issued with A.L.75)

Class
Ref. MNeo. Pare Mo. Description r:f? ) Spgcai:i‘:::it.ial:m S"z\;e I:‘a‘;:'e
t o203 4.5 % LM
5X/9028 | AS.2747 SQOCKET, assembiy 14 — C
2BW/9419465 | SP.13/B 'WASHER . A 2 — c
28W/1206041 | AGS.2035/B WASHER, shakeproof 10 —_ c
Attachments for 16-20 N 1106%A/1, Black —_—
285/1011490 | A32fC16 Screw, 2 BA 3 — C
10-20 N 9669A, "BLOCK, fuse, coded “ CW,"” assembly ... 1 — -
. (Pre Mod. 181)
10-20 N 12611A 'BLOCK, fuse, coded “ CW,” assembly ... | 1 — —
(Mods. 181 and 1540)
10-20 N 6951A ADAPTER, assembly ] — — | EBv4
10-20 N 7025ND ANGLE, side, 22 SWG 1 L72 LM | EBV4
10-20 N 7055ND ANGLE, side, 22 SWG 1 L72 LM | EBV4
10-20 N 7027ND PLATE, mounting, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM | EBV4
§X/9034 | AS.2739 BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type §, 12| 1 — C | EBVY
way EBV1A
28D/9435777 | AS.4598/38 "BOLT, 4 BA ... 2 - C
5X/9043  AS.2773 'BUS-BAR, link comrnonlng, 10-way 1 — C | EBVI
(Mod. 1540)
5X/9035| AS.2765 BUS-BAR, link, commoning, 2-way ... 1 — C | EBVtIA
(Mod. 1540)
10-20 N 9671A COVER, coded * CW.” assembly 1 — LM
~ (Pre Mod. 181)
10-20 N 24617 A COVER, coded " CW,” assembly 1 - LM
. (Mod. 1540)
5Xf903 | AS.2755 COVER 1 —_ C
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/B1 NUT, 2 BA 2 — C
9801 [ 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA 10 — C | EBv4
SX{9028 | AS.2747 ‘SQCKET, assembly 14 — C
28W 9419465 | SP.13/B .WASHER . 2 - C
28W/11206041 | AGS.2035/B . .WASHER, shakeproof 10 - C
. Attachments for 10-20 N 9669A or '!0-20 N
] - 12614A, Block :—
28571011490 | A32/C16 "Screw, 2 BA 2 — C
— ‘BOX, relay, coded "DV ™ ... - — —
" (See sub-section ECN)
9813 | 10-20 N 9943A PANEL, fuse, lower. less equipment and 1 — P | EBV4
- wiring, assembly
. Spares for :—
9814 | 10-20 N 9941 A BRACKET, alcitude switch and retay box, 1 — C | EBV4
. mounting, assembly
— SWITCH altitude, coded “ AT - — —
) {See sub-section EAJ)
_Attachments for 10-20 N 15835A or 10-20 N 157114,
o . Panel :—
280D/9436920 | A25/1C Bolt, 2 BA - .. .. e 2 —_ c
28D/9133011 | A25/2C Bolt, 2 BA - 2 — C
28W 19419402 | SP.A3/C ‘Washer ... 4 — C
15440 | 10-20 N 1426%A 'PLATE cover, lower fuse panel, assembly 1 —_ P | EBVS
. (Mod. 716)
10-20 N 14317ND PLATE, cover, bare 1 — — | EBVS
10=20 N 6509ND SECTION, sealing rubber (Make from standard 1 — LM | EBVé

section 1622, Ref. MNo. 26FY[4582)

RESTRICTED




Page EBV4
{lssued with A.L.75)

INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”

RESTRICTED

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Rel. Mo, Fart Mo. - - Descr:prion !:;. Sp:‘;;uecra?i:m S:g[ra I:Ia;_e
1203 4:5 6 LM
10-20 N 15373ND SECTION, sealing rubber {Make from standard 1 — LM | EBVS
_ section 1,622, Ref. No. 26FY [4582)
10-20 N 14313IND STRIP, sealing, black rubber, shore hardness 1 — LM | EBVS
110-120, 0705 thick
10-20 N 14315ND STRIP, sealing, black rubber, shore hardness 1 — LM | EBVé
110-120, ¢"05 thick
10-20 N 15375ND STRIP, sealing, black rubber, shore hardness 1 —_— LM | EBVé
110120, 0”05 thick
28FP{1004892 | ODDIE No. 213 STUD, demed head - 1 — C
28FPf9157102 | ODDIE No. 226 STUD, demed head, wing 4 _ C
28FP/1004893 { CDDIE No. 214 WASHER . s 5 — C
— INSTALLATION AT GROUP, CODED *5” | 1 — -_
COCKPIT WALL, STARBOARD
{Drg. Nos. 10-20 N 1421, 10-20 N
_ 12977 and 10-20 N 23519) {Mod. 1120)
— BLOCK, fuse, coded " AFN,” group {Mod. 1120) 1 — —
EX{9034 | AS.2739 BLOCK, bare, hioders, fuse, Type §, 1l-way 1 — C [EBV1A
EX{9043 | AS.2773 BUS-BAR, link commomng, 10-way ... 1 — C IEBV1A
10-20 N 23981 A COVER, coded *' AFN," assembly (Mod 1265) 1 — L+
SX/9031 | AS.2755 COVER . . 1 — C
285/1011488 | A32/828 SCREW, 4 BA 2 — C
285/9997425 | A43/B18 SCREW, 4 BA 8 — C
$X/9028 | AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly 16 — [
28W(9143227 | SP.14/B WASHER ... 2 - C
28W /9419486 | SP.16/B WASHER . 2 —_ C
28W/1206041 | AGS.2035/B WASHER . 8 — c
—_ BLOCKS, fuse, coded " SA " “5 B" "S C" nd 1 — —
: *5-D," group
5X/9033 | AS.2738 BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type S, 6-way... 1 — C |EBV1
EBV1A
5Xf9034 | AS.2739% BI.QOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type S, 12-way 3 — C | EBV1
EBV1A
28D/1214866 | AS.1246/48 BOLT, 4 BA e 8 — C
SX/9039 | AS.2769 ZBUS BAR, link commoning, 6~way 1 — C {EBY1
EBV1A
EX/5042 | AS.2772 BUS-BAR, link commening, 9-way 1 — C |EBV1
) EBV1A
5X/9045 | AS.2775 BUS-BAR, link commoning, 11-way 2 C | EBV1
oo : EBV1A
10-20 N 23665A ‘COVER, coded “ $-A,” assembly {Mod. 1232) 1 — LM
10-20 N 23579A COVER, coded " $-B," assembly . 1 — LM
; " (Mod. 1180, Pre Mod. 1291)
10-20 N 242354 COVER, coded “ 5-B.," assembly {Mod. 1291} 1 — LM
10-20 N 24919A COVER, coded ** $-C,” assembly (Mod. 1549) | 1 — LM
5X{9031 | AS.2755 ‘COVER, assembly ... - 1 — C
10-20 N 20037A COVER, ctoded “5-D," assembly (Mod 913) 1 —_ LM
5X/9030 | AS5.2754 COVER, assembly . . . 1 — [
285/9997425 | A43/B18 SCREW, 4 BA 33 — C
5X/9028 | AS.2747 SOQOCKET, assembly 51 - C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Page EBV5S
(lssued with AL.75)

Cla{ss
. o
Rel. No. Part No. — Description ';lg' SpTca-?::?iLn Srf:e ?:\I:{;e
1 23 456 LM
28W /9419474 (SPA5/B WASHER . s 8 —_ C
28W 1206041 | AGS.2035/B WASHER (Pre Mod. 2} 35 - C
28W 1206041 | AGS.2035/8 WASHER (Mod. 2} 33 - C
10-20 N 8751Af2 CABLE, bung Q9, coded “* FA" assembly 1 —_ ECC |EBV1
{Pre Mods. 9 and 2)
(For cables circuit coded " PF'™)
10-20 N 20767 A ‘CABLE, bung @9% coded " FA" assermnbly 1 - ECC [ EBATA
{Mods. 1016 and 2)
{For cables circuit coded * PF™)
10-20 N 97204 Mk. 3 CABLE, coded ™ 23.4 5, PFA-PFA.5.C.15,"” assembly 1 - ECC | EBV1
EBV1A
10-20 N 9{204 Mk. 4 'CABLE, coded “ 21.AS.PFA-PFA.5.D.1,” assembly 1 — ECC | EBV1
' EBV1A
— FUSEHOLDERS and mounting bracket cfw cables, | - — —
' coded " SE™ and “SF" {See sub-
section NK)
- INSTALLATION AT REAR PRESSURE BULK-| 1 —_ —
HEAD, CODED “@” {Drg. Nos.
10-20 N 10635, 10-20 N 14755A and
10-20 N 11421)
—_ BLOCK fuse, coded " A,” group 1 - —
5X/9034 | AS.2739 BLOCK, bare. holders, fuse, Type S, 12-wzy 1 — C { EBVt
EBVIA
28D/9130082 | AS.1246/3B BOLT, 4 BA 2 -— C
5X /9044 | AS.2774 BUS-BAR, link commonlng 11-way 1 —_ C | EBVY
PEV1A
10-20 N 23663A COVER, coded " A" assembly (!“!od 1232) 1 — LM
5X/9031}| AS.2755 COVER, assembly . 1 — C
9801) 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA 8 — C | EBV4
5X/9028| AS.2T47 SOCKET, assembiy 15 — C
28W /9419474 | SP.15/B WASHER . 2 —_ c
W /9416642 SP.AT/B " WASHER, pr!ng . e e .| B — C
— 'BLOCK, fuse, coded B ” group " 1 - —
5Xf9034| AS.2739 BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type S 12 -way [ 1 — C | EBV1
EBVIA
18D/9130082; AS.1246{3B BOLTY, 4 BA . 2 — C
5X /9044 — BUS-BAR, link commamng, 11-way 1 — C | EBVi
EBY1A
10-20 N 15905A COVER, coded " B,” assembly... 1 —_ LM
. {Mod. 1053, Pre Mod. 1291)
10-20 N 24614 COVER, coded “ B, assembly... 1 - LM
{Mod. 1291, Pre Mod. 1254}
10-20 N 243994, COVER, coded " B,” assembly... 1 — LM
{Mod. 1254)
5X/9031| AS5.2755 COVER, assembly ... 1 — c
9801 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA . 8 — C | EBY4
5X/9028| AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly {Pre Mod 1254) 15 —_ C
SX/9028] AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly (Mod. 1254) 17 — C

RESTRICTED




Page EBVS

{issued with A.L7S)

RESTRICTED

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”

Sea ¥ixen Mk 1

Class
Rt No. Pare No. — Oeriotion Mo [gomtnal | sre | e
. | 45 Sk LM
28W/9419474 | SP.15/B WASHER . 2 — C
2BW 9416642 | SP.ATR WASHER, spring . 8 — C
— BLOCK, fuse, coded * CN,” group (Mod 1101) 1 — —
5X/9033 | AS2737 'BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type §. 6-way 1 — C
2809130082 | AS.1245/3B BOLT, 4 BA . 2 — c
SXf9036  AS.2766 BUS-BAR, link, commomng 3-way 1 — C
10-20 N 24851A COVER, coded “ Q-CN,” assembly (Hod 1549) 1 — LM
5X/9030 | AS.2754 . COVYER, assembly . 1 —_ C
9801 | 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA 4 — C | EBV4
SX/9028 | AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly 8 - C
28W/9419474 | SP.15/B WASHER ... 2 - C
28W[9416642 | SP.47/B WASHER, spring... S 4 - C
— BELOCK, fuse, coded " H.” group 1 —_ —
EX/9034 — -BASE, bare, holders, fuse, Type S, 12-way 1 — C | EBV1
EBV1A
280/9130082 | AS.1246/38 ‘BOLT, 4 BA 2 — C
5X{9035 AS.2765 BUS-BAR, link cornmoning, 2 -way ... 1 - C | EBV1
EBV1A
5X/9038 [ AS.2768 'BUS-BAR, link commoning, 5-way 2 - C | EBV1
' EEV1A
10-20 N 15919A COVER, coded " H,” assembly 1 — LM
(Mod. 1053, Pre Mod. 1291)
10-20 N 242634 COVER, coded “H,” assembly {Mod 1291} 1 — LM
5X/9031 | AS.2755 COVER, assembly 1 — o
9801 | 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA 9 — C | EBV4
5X/90281 AS8.2747 SOCKET, assembly 15 — C
28W /9419474 | SP.15/B WASHER . 2 — C
28W /94166421 SP.47/B WASHER, spring.. . . 9 — C
- BLOCK fuse, coded K group . 1 — —
SX/90341 AS.273% BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type S 12»way 1 — C | EBV1
: EBV1A
2809130082 | AS.1246/3B BOLT, 4 BA 2 — C
S5X/9045 | AS.2775 BUS- BAR, link commoning, 12-way 1 — C | EBV{
EBV1A
10-20 N 20113A COVER' coded ** K,” assembly {(Mod. 993) 1 — LM
SXK/5031 | AS.2Y5S " COVER, assembly . 1 — C
9801 | 10-20 N 9995 _SCREW 4 BA . .. 10 — C | EBV4
5X[9028| AS.2747 "SQCKET, assembly | 14 — C
IBW9419474 1 SP1S/B "WASHER . 2 — C
IBW/9416642| SP.47/B 'WASHER, shakeproof 10 — C
— BLOCK fuse, coded " L,” group .. 1 — —_—
5X/90341 AS.273% BLOCK bare, holders, fuse, Type S 12—way 1 — C | EBVY
EBV1A
28D/9130082 | AS.1246/3B BOLT 4 BA .. - — —_
SX79045 1 AS.2775 BUS BAR, link commoning, 12-way 1 - C | EBVH
EBV1A
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Yixen Mk. 1 Pzge EBV7

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS {Issued with A.L.68)
INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”
Class
Ref. No. Part No. Description f:ﬁ‘ Sprcii?fc;ir:ion Si:'{re FI‘NII‘.-:Q
11 3 454 LM
10-20 N 15745A COVER, coded " L," assembiy 1 — LM
{Mod. 903, Pre Mod. 1291)
1020 N 24121A COVER, coded " L,” assembiy (Mod. 1254) .. 1 — LM
5X/9031 |AS.2755 COVER, assembly . . 1 — C
9801 [10-20 N 9935 SCREW, 4 BA 10 — C |EBV4
5X/9028 |AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly 14 — C
28W /9419474 |SP.15/B WASHER .. 2 — C
28W /9416642 |SP.A7/B WASHER, sprlng . 10 — C
— BLOCK, fuse, coded " M,” group - 1 — —
5X /9034 | A5.2739 BLOCK ‘bare, holders, fuse, Type S, 12»way 1 — C  |EBV1
EBV1A
28D/9130082 [AS5.1246{38 BOLT, 4 BA o 2 — C
5Xf9036 [ AS.2766 BUS-BAR, link commoning, 3-way 1 — C |EBV1
EBY1A
5Xf903% | AS.2769 BUS-BAR, link commoning, 6-way 1 — C  |EBV1A
10-20 N 7909A CQVER, coded ™ M,” assembly (Pre Mod. 416) 1 — LM
10-20 N 23405A COVER, coded " M," assembly . 1 — LM
: {Mad. 1101, Pre Mod. 1270)
10-20 N 23883A COVER, coded " M, assembly (Mod. 1270} ... 1 — LM
10-20 N 23919A COVER, coded " M,” assembly - 1 — LM
{Mod. 1265, Pre Mods. 1270 and 1254}
10-20 N 23921 A COVYER, coded " M,” assembly 1 — LM
. (Mods. 1265 and 1270, Pre Mod. 1254)
10-20 N 24393A COVER, coded " M.” assembly . 1 — LM
{Mod. 1254, Pre Mod. 1270)
10-20 N 243954 COVER, coded "' M, assembly 1 — LM
{Mods. 1254 and 1270}
EX /9031 | AS.2755 ‘COVER, assembly 1 — c
9801 | 10-20 N 9595 SCREW, 4 BA .~ 7 — C |EBV4
5X/9028 | AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly (Pre Mod 1254A) 19 — C
5X/9028 | AS.2747 SOCKET, assernbly {Mod. 1254A) 17 — C
2BV 9419474 | SP.AS/B WASHER . .~ . 2 — C
28W /9416642 | SP.47/B WASHER, spring.. - 7 — C
— CABI.E ‘and remforcmg plate, group 1 — —_
28D/1008149 | A25/2B ‘BOLT, 4 BA 8 —_ C
10-20 N 7913A CABLE, coded " GQ- HCY " assembly 1 — ECC |EBVY
(Pre Mod. 1015} EBV1A
10-20 N 154554 CABLE, coded " GQ-HCY,” assembly 1 — ECC |EBVIA
. {Mod. 1015
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/BA NUT 4 BA 6 — C
28M/10327 | AGS.2002/BA ‘NUT, 4 BA 2 — C
10-20 N 7905 PLATE, reinforcing, 16 SWG 1 L72 LM | EBV6
28W 19419486 | SP.16/8 WASHER . . . 16 — C
10-20 N 12551A CABLE bung Q4 coded * FB " assembly 1 — ECC | EBV1A
{For cables circuit coded " PF'™)
10-20 N 7615Af
CABLES CABLES link, assembiy (Pre Mod. 96) . @R _— ECC | EBV1
: {For cables circuit coded PF'
“XF'™Y
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page EBYS Sea Vixen Mk, 1
{lssued with A.L.68) ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
INSTALLATION OF MAIN PISTRIBUTION, CODED ‘“PF”
Clalss
Ref. No. Part No. : _ Deseription N [spmareral $§:e Place
1°2:3 456 LM
10-20 N 147554/
CABLES CABLES link, assembly (Mod. 738) .| @R — ECC | EBV1A
: (For cables circuic coded ** PF™ and
“XF)
— INSTALLA'“ON AT ACCUMULATOR BULK- 1 — —
HEAD, CODED “JA ™
- . (Drg. Ne. 10-20 N 8337)
- BASE fuse; coded " JAA," group (Mod. 1014) 1 — —
17497 | 10-20 N 20291A BASE, fuse assembly . 1 — C | EBV{A
EBVE
28D/1007468 | AS.1242/3B BOLT 4 BA 2 — C
17445 | 10-20 N 16131 A COVER fuse, assembly 1 - C | EBVS
i . Spares for \—
26DL/7354 | DHS.180 Mk. 1/X L TAG . ] — C | EBV6
— ‘BASE, fuse; coded ' JAB ™ and " JAC,” group...| 1 — —
Co L {Mod. 1014)
17506 | 10-20 N 20299A fBASE_, fuse, assembly 1 —_ C | EBVIA
: EBVé
28D1214032 | AS1242/9C 'BOLT 2 BA . 4 — c
17507 | 10-20 N 203014 :COVER fuse, assembly . 1 — C | EBVé
10-20 N 22549 -SPACER 0750 ojd x O 190 ifd x 0”60 long 4 LFB.82 LM | EBVS
or 89
28W/12588 | SP.18/C EWASHER {Fit between spacers and base) 4 —_ cC
— BLOCK, fuse, coded * JAE,” group . 1 — —
5X/9033 | AS5.2738 'BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, 6-way, Type S 1 — C | EBV1
: EBV1A
2801214867 | AS5.1246/58 EBOLT 4 BA 2 — C
SX/3038| AS5.2768 :BUS BAR link commonmg. 5 -way 1 — C | EBV1
: EBV1A
10-20 N 1574 A 3COVER-', coded " ET assembly {Mod, 903) .. 1 — LM
5X/9030 | AS.2754 ' COVER, assembly 1 — c
285/9997425 | A43/B18 'SCREW, 4 BA 4 - c
28W /9419474 | SP.15/B ;WASHER 2 — C
IBW/9419485 | SP.16/B EWASHER (Flt under fuse block) 2 — C
28W(1206041 ¢ AGS.2035/B ;WASHER shakeproof 4 — C
— lNSTALLATION AT STARBOARD WING 1 — —
DECK PANEL, CODED “FB”
(Drg. No. 10-20 N 148634)
- BASES fuse, coded “ AC™ and * AD," group ... 1 — —
; : . (Mod. 963}
19339 | 10-20 N 20521A fBASE fuse, assembly 2 — C | EBVS
‘Attachments for 10-20 N 20521A Base —
28579992521 | A33/B24 Screw, 4BA 2 — c
10-20 N 23929A 'BRACKET, support. fuse base mounting plate, [ 1 — — {EBVe
Do - L.H., assembly
10-20 N 23927ND 'BRACKET, support, bare, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM | EBVé
ABM[13774 | AGS.2019/BH NUT, anchor, 4 BA , . 4 — C
Attachments for 10-20 N 23929A Bracket —
2BD{2137408 | AS1246/1B ‘Bolt, 4 BA ... 2 —_— C
28W/9419474 | SP.15/8 ‘Washer - 2 - ol
16-20 N 22887A BRACKET, support, fuse base mounting plate, 1 — — | EBVé
© . R.H, assembly
10-20 N 22885ND ‘BRACKET, support, bare, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM | EBVS
28M{13774 | AGS. 2019/BA ‘NUT, anchor, 4 BA ... 2 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”

Page EBV9
(tssued with A.L.73)

Class

Ref, Mo Part No. . Drescription r:;' Sp?:-;iec:tli:)n Srfrre F:Ia‘:r.le
1t 23 4°5 & LM
19340 | 10-20 N 205254 COVER, fuse base, assembly 1 —_ C | EBVS
10-20 N 20523 INSULATOR, between fuse base and mountlng 2 LF5.21 LM | EBVé
plate 13 or 6
28M{10327 | AGS.2002/8{1 NUT, 4 BA, securing fuses 4 — C
10-20 N 20755A PLATE, mounting, fuse base, assembly Ll - — | EBVS
10-20 N 207N LABEL, fuse ident., ** REFUELLING » 1 Comml. | LM | EBVé
TAMKER,” white on black, 22 SWG Alumn.
28M/9434251 | AGS.2008/B/1 NUT, anchor, 4 BA . . - 6 —_— c
10-20 N 207S7ND PLATE, mounting, bare, 20 SWG 1 L72 LM | EBVe
Attachments for 10-20 N 20755A, Plate :—
28D/9137408] AS.1246/1B Boit, 4 BA ... 4 — C
28W /9419474 SP.AS/B Washer 4 — C
28W[9419465| SP.13/B WASHER, under nuts securing fuses 4 — C
- BI.OC.K fuse, coded " T,” group .. " 1 — —
5X/9034 | A%.2739 BLOCK, bare, hotders, fuse, Type S, 12-way 1 —_ — | EBV2
28D/9130082 | AS.1246/3B BOLT, 4 BA 2 — C
5X /9045 | AS.27T5 BUS-BAR, link commeoning, 12-way 1 - C | EBV2
10-20 N 24957A COVER, coded " T.” assembly (Mod. 1531) 1 — LM
5X/9031| AS.2755 COVER, assembly . 1 —_ C
9801} 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA 9 — C | EBV4
SX/9028| AS.2747 "SOCKET, assembly 15 — C
28W/9419474| SPAS/B WASHER ... 2 — C
28W (9419448 | AGS.2035/B WASHER, shakeproof ... ¢ — C
—_ -BLOCK, fuse, coded "' U,” group 1 — —
5X{9034| AS.2739 BLOCK, bare, holders, fuse, Type S 12-way 1 — C | EBV2
28D/9130082 | AS.1246/3B BOLT, 4 BA . . 2 —_ C
EX/9035| AS.2765 ‘'BUS-BAR, link common}ng, 2 way 2 - C | EBV2
10-20 N 15733A COVER, coded *' U,” assembly (Mod 903) 1 — LM
5X[9031| AS.2755 COVER, assembiy 1 — C
9801 [ 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA 4 — C | EBV4
5X/9028| AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly 20 — C
28W /9419474 SP.15/8 WASHER . 1 — c
2BW/9419448 [ AGS.2035/8 “WASHER, shakeproor 4 - c
— BLOCK fuse, coded "' V," assembly 1 — —
5X/9008| AS.2697 _ADAPTER, lug, cable, double tier 1 — C
6618 10-20 N 4605A BASE, fuse, assembly 1 -— < | EBV4
10-20 N 4879 BASE, bare 1 LF5.21, — | EBY4
: 23 or 126
10-20 N 4889 -NUT, 1 BA 2 S112 — | EBV4
10-20 N 4887 NUT, & BSF . 1 S.113 — | EBV4
10-20 N 4%05ND PIN, &" dia. x 0”7 long, weldang rod 3 Brass or | — | EBV4
: Steel
10-20 N 4899 SCREW, 2 BA 2 5.92 — | EBV4
10-20 N 4897 .SCREW, 1" BSF 1 592 — | EBV4
Attachments for 10-20 N 4605A Base —
28D/1214299 | AS.1242{5B .Bolt, 4 BA ... 1 — C

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page EBV10

(lssued with AL.73) ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”

Sea Yixen Mk, 1

Ciafss
Ref, Mo. Pars No. ' Dexcription N\f‘" :2:.:';‘:' n St?)re P"lf
1 4508 o N e
6614 [ 10-20 N 4813A ‘BASE, fuse, assembly 1 — C | EBV4
10-20 N 4609 -BASE, bare 1 LFS.21, | — | EBV4
Borlé
10-20 N 4883 MNUT, &* BSF 1 5113 — | EBV4
10-20 N 4885 NUT, ;" BSF 1 5113 — | EBV4
10-20 N 4901ND ‘PIN, 4" dia. x 0”9 long, weldmg rod 3 Brass or | — | EBV4
: Steel
10-20 N 4895 ‘SCREW, £" BSF 2 $.92 — | EBV4
Actachments for 10-20 N 4813A, Base :—
2BOMMINTZ | AS.1242(5C Bolt, 2 BA ... 2 — C
28D1204937 | AS.1242/6C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... 2 — C
10-20 N 4617 ‘BUS-BAR, under fuses, 8 SWG 1 BS.1432 | — |EBV4
10-20 N 4651 ;BUS-BAR under fuses, and over main bus—bar 1 BS.1432 | — |EBV4
: 8 SWG
5832 | 10-20 N 4869 -COVER . 1 Fibreglass| C
Attachments for 10- 20 N 4369 Cover —_
28D/9128739 | AS.1248({B Boit, 4 BA . 1 — C
28D/13425 | AS1246{16B Boit, 4 BA . . 1 —_ C
10-20 N 12569 Tube, distance. 075 o,rd x 1%50 long 1 LFB.82 | LM | EBV4
: or 89
28V (9419474 | SP.15/B Washer 2 - C
10-20 N 4815 INSULATOR 1 LFs.21, | LM
23 or 26
10-20 N 4875 INSULATOR 1 LFS.H, | LM
. 23ar 26
28Mf10310 | AGS.2002/C/4 '‘NUT, 2 BA (Fit at terminals Nos. 4 and 5) ... 2 —_ C
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/ NUT, }* BSF {Fit at terminal No. 3} 1 —_ C
10-20 N 131794/ :
CABLES CABLES, link, assembly (Mod. 482) QR —_ ECC | EBY2
10-20 N 148994/ '
CABLES CABLES, link, assembly (Mods. 372, 482) QR - ECC | EBY2
1020 N 8571 A/ND CIRCUIT-BREAKER, assembly (Mod. 372) 1 — i — (EBV2
{Pre Mod. 963) : !
10-20 N 24167A/ND CIRCUIT-BREAKER, assembly (Mod 963) 1 - =
28011007979 : AS.1246/18 BOLT, 4 BA 4 - 1 C
“10-20 N 4597A BRACKET, mounting, assvembly 1 — — :EBV4
I 10-20 N 4593ND ANGLE, 20 SWG 1 L72 LM EBY4
F10-20 N 4601ND BRACKET, bare, 20 S3WG ... 1 L72 LM | EBV4
5CY/4520 — CAP, protecting 1 - C

CIRCUIT-BREAKER, coded “ AA "
(See sub-section EBT)

CIRCUIT-BREAKER, coded “AB" ...
{See sub-section ECC})

CIRCUIT-BREAKER, coded “ AC " and “ AD”

(See sub-section EBY)

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1 Page EBY11
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS (lssued with A.L.68)
INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”
Class
Rel. Mo, Part No. Description ':;i“ sp?::.:'::;ﬂ Sr,:rre Prl].;,e
21 4.5 6 M
SCY/2564 — CIRCUIT-BREAKER, Type A6, 45 amp. coded 1 — P [EBV2
L3} Z "
10-20 N 14401 4 LABEL, " RE-FUELLING . . . GENR,” 22 SWG t L.72 LM |EBV4
{Mod. 655, Pre Mod. 963}
10-20 N 20795 LABEL, " RADIO . . . GENR,” white on black, 1 Comml LM |EBV4
22 SWG (Mod 963 Alumn
17852 110-20 N 9005 LINK {Fit between terminals AB2 and Z2} .. 1 -— C IEBVS
28M/10287 |AGS.2001/8/1 NUT, 4 BA 4 — C
28579435647 |Add{Ad SCREW, & BA 2 — C
28W/9419474 [SP.15/B WASHER, 2 —_ C
Atcachments for 10-20 N 4691AIND 10—-20 N
B751AND, or 10-20 N 2H167AND,
o Circuic-breaker :—
28DH007979 |AS.1246/1B Bolt, 4 BA 4 — C
2BW/[9419474 |SP.15/B Wa.shér 4 — C
— CIRCU!T BREAKER, coded " BA' (5ee sub- - —_ —
section EBZ)
— INSTALLATION AT RIB *“ 0O CENTRE 1 —_ _—
SECTION {Drg. MNos. 10-20 N
- 10819, 10-20 N B457 Pre Mod. 416,
S 10-20 N 12509A Mod. 416 and
10-20 WC 3585)
12693 |10-20 N 8021 BUS BAR, fle)(lbie. Port 1 — < |EBVL
EBVS
12692 |10-20 N 8019 BUS-BAR, fiexible, Starboard 1 — C |EBV2
i : EBV5S
10-20 N 9/204 Mk. 1 CABL-E coded * GQPF-PF.LR.23,"" assembly 1 — ECC |EBVZ
{Pre Mod. 1015)
10-20 N 22461A CABLE coded * GG.PF-PF.LR.23," assembly 1 — ECC |EBY2
: (Mod. 1015)
10-20 N 21041 A CABLE I:oded *1.LR.PL-PL.FA.R1," assembly ... 1 — ECC [EBVE
: - {Mod. $120)
— TERMINAL coded " G@," group . 1 — —
12696 | 10-20 N 8619 COVER, terminal, Port (Pre Mod. 1015) 1 Fibreglass | C |EBYS
17423 {10-20 N 16113 COVER terminal, Port (Mod. 1015) .. 1 Fibreglass | € |EBVS
17841 { 10-20 N 8621 COVER, terminal, Starboard 1 Fibreglass | C |EBVS
12697 {1020 N 8655 NUT, terminal 2 — C |EBVS
10-20 N 4245A TERMINAL, assembly 1 — — |eBv2
Lo EBVS
4251 {10-20 N 4239 BUSH ... 1 — c |eBvs
4250 [10-20 N 4235 INSULATOR 1 —_ C  |EBVS
4253 | 10-20 N 4237 NUT, locking ... 1 — < {EBVS
28M/10291 | AGS.2001/G/1 NUT, 3" BSF e | 2 — c
10-20 N 4259ND PIN, " dia. x 0775 long {Make from | 1 — LM |EBVS
' SP.76/215 Ref. No. 28Q/17202)
10-20 N 4241ND PIN, &7 dia. x 09 long (Make from 1 — i+ | EBVS
SP.76/215 Ref. No. 28Q[17202)
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page EBV12 Sea Viken Mk, 1
(lssued with A.L.68) ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
INSTALLATIOCN OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”
Class
Aef. No. Part No. — Description r:{?' Spr::i;ec:itai:m S;E.}g TI‘::
1°23 455 LM
42521 10-20 N 4243 ‘STUD 1 - C | EBYS
4254 | 1O N 77 WASHER - o 2 — C | EBVS
Attachments for 10-20 N 4245A Termlnal —_
28D/1009984 | A25/7B Bolt, 4 BA .. 4 —_ C
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/8/1 :Nut. 4 BA ... 4 — C
—_ INSTALLATION AT AFT, FORWARD FIRE- 1 — —
- WALL IN UPPER ACCESSORY
"~ BAY (Drg. Nos, 10-20 N 8457 Pre
: Mod. 416 and 10-20 N 1250% Mod. 418)

— ‘BLOCK, fuse, coded " LR,” group . 1 —_ —
5X/9034 { AS.2739 Bf-OCK bare, holders, fuse, Type §, 12 -way . 1 — C |EBY3
5X/9045 [ AS.2775 BUS-BAR, link commonlng‘ 12-way ... 1 — C |EBV3

10-20 N 8455A ‘COVER, coded " LR,” assembly {Pre Mod. 416) 1 — LM
10-20 N 21045A ‘COVER,; coded "~ LR,” assembly . 1 — M
: . (Mods. 1120 and 416)
5X/9031 [ AS.2755 - COYER, assembly 1 — C
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/B/1 ‘NUT, 4:BA 1 — C
28511007817 | A32/824 ‘SCREW, 4 BA . 2 - C
9801 | 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA {Pre Mod 416) 11 — < |EBVS
9801 | 1020 M 9995 'SCREW, 4 BA (Mods. 1120 and 416) 10 — C |EBVS
5X/9028 | AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly (Pre Mod. 418 13 — C
5X /9028 [ AS.2747 SCCKET, asseroly (Mods. 1120 ard 416) 14 —_ C
28W 9419465 | SP.13/B ‘WASHER . 1 — C
28W(9419448 | AGS.2035/8 ‘WASHER, shakeproof (Pre Mod 416) 11 — C
28W/9419448 | AGS.2035/B ‘WASHER, shakeproof (Mods. 1120 and 416) 10 — C
28W/ 1200328 | AGS.2037/B SWASHER shakeproof . 1 - C
- INSTALLATION AT PORT WING DECK 1 — —
. PANEL, CODED “FA" (Drg. No.
© 10-20 N 13301A Mod. 482)
—_ BASE, fuse, coded " AB" group {(Med. 963) 1 — B
19339 | 10-20 N 20521A BASE, fuse, assembly 1 —_ C | EBVYS
‘Attachments for 10-20 N 205214, Base —
285/9991521 | A33/B24 Screw, 4'BA 2 —_ C
10-20 N 239294 3BF€ACKET support, fuse base mounting plate, 1 —- — | EBVE
: © L.H., assembly
10-20 N 23927ND BRACKET support, bare, 20 SWG 1 L.72 iM | EBVé
28M/13774 | AGS.2019/Bf1 'MUT, anchor, 4 BA . . 4 — c
fAttachments for 10-20 N 23929A Bracket —
28D91374G8 | AS.1246/18 ‘Bolt, 4 BA . Z — C
28W 9419474 | SP.15/B Washer . 2 —_ C
10-20 N 228874 ‘BRACKET, support, fuse base mounting plate, 1 — — {EBVé
: . R.H., assembly
10-20 N 22885ND ‘BRACKET, support, bare, 20 §WG 1 L.72 LM | EBV6
28M/13774 | AGS.2019/B/1 ‘NUT, anchor, 4 BA . 2 — C
19340 | 10-20 N 20525A COVER, fuse base, assembly 1 — C | EBVé
10-20 N 20523 INSU LATOR, between fuse base and mountmg 1 LFS.21, LM | EBVE
plate 23or6
28MH0327 { AGS5.2002/Bf1 NUT, 4BA, securing fuse 2 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Yixen Mk. 1

Page EBV13

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS (lssued with A.L.68)
INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF>
Clags
Ref, No. Part Mo, Description r:f?l Sp:‘i?.e::i:ai!m St}:re I:a;e
"2 03 4 56 LM
10-20 N 20747 A PLATE, mounting, fuse base, assembly .. 1 —_— — |EBVé&
10-20 N 20785 LABEL, fuse ident.,, " REFUELLING NCR-. 1 Comml. |LM EBVé
MaAL,"” white on black, 22 SWG Alumn,
28M /9434251 { AGS.2008/B/1 NUT, anchor, 4 BA . 3 — C
28M/13774 { AGS.2019/8/1 NUT, anchor, 4 BA . . 1 - C
10-20 N 20749ND PLATE, mounting bare 0 SWG 1 L72 LM JEBVS
Actachments for 10-20 N 20747A, Plate —
28D/9137408 | AS.1246/:B Bolt, 4 BA ... 4 — C
28W (9419474 | SP.15/B Wisher 4 — C
2BW 9419465 (SP.13/B WASHER, under nuts securing fuse ... 2 — <
— BLOCK, fuse, coded “T" and “U," group 1 —_ —
5X /9008 | AS.2697 ADAPTER, lug, cable, double tier 2 —_ C
' {Pre Mod. 1015)
5X/9008 | A5.2697 ADAPTER, lug, cable, double tier {Mod. 1015) 1 — C
6614 1 10-20 N 4513A ‘BASE, fuse, assembly 2 — C |EBV4
10-20 N 4609 ‘BASE, bare 1 LFs.21, | — [EBV4
23 or 26
10-20 N 4883 NUT, ;.” BSF 1 5.113 — | EBV4
10-20 N 4885 NUT, 3" BSF 1 5.113 — | EBV4
10-20 N 49 ND PIN, 1" dia. x 0”9 long, weidmg rod 2 Brass or | — |EBY4
Steel
10-20 N 4895 SCREW, " BSF - z 5.92 —
Attachments for 10-20 N 4813A, Base —
2801013172 | AS.1242/5C Belr, 2 BA ... 2 — C
10-20 N 4615A BUS-BAR, under fuses, assembly . 1 — — | EBVS
12225 1 10-20 N 8593 'COVER, fuse block and bus-bar, assembly ... 1 Fibreglass| C [EBY5
Attachments for 10-20 N 8593, Cover :—
2809128739 | AS.1248/\B Bole, 4 BA ... 2 — C
28W (9419474 | SP.15/B Washer 2 — C
10-20 N 4815 INSULATOR 2 LFs.21 LM | EBYS
23 or 26
—_ BLOCK, fuse, coded “ V,” group 1 — —_
5X/9034 | AS.273% BLOCK, bare, holders fuse, Type S 12 way 1 - C | EBV3
28D/9130082 | AS.1246{3B BQLT, 4 BA 2 — C
5X/9035 | AS5.2765 ‘BUS-BAR, link commoning, 2-way 1 — C |EBV3
5X/9036 | A5.2766 BUS-BAR, link commoning, 3-way 1 — C | EBV3
SX[9037 | AS.2767 BUS-BAR, link commoning, 4-way i — C | EBVY3
10-20 N 15727A ‘COVER, coded ™ V," assembly (Mod 903} 1 — LM
5X/9031 | AS.2755 .COVER, assembly . 1 — c
9801 | 10-20 N 9995 SCREW, 4 BA & —_ C | EBV4
5X/9028 | AS. 2747 SOCKET, assembly 18 — C
28W /9419474 | SP.15/8 WASHER ... . 2 — C
28W /3419448 | AGS.2035/B WASHER, shakeproof 6 -— C

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page EBV14 Sea Vixen Mk, 1
(Issued with A.L.68) ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF"”
Class
Ret. No. Pure e _ Ne |l | sore | Rlee
t .2 3 45086, L
— BLOCK fuse, coded " W.,” group . 1 — —
5X/{9034( AS.273% BLOCK, bare, holders fuse, Type 5 12 -way.. 1 — C | EBV3
28D/9130082 | AS.1246/3B BOLT, 4 BA . - 2 — C
SX/9045| AS.2775 BUS-BAR, link commonlng, 12 -way ... 1 — C | EBY3
10-20 N 15729A COVER, coded “ W," assembly (Mod. 903} 1 - LM
5Xf9031 | AS.2755 - COVER, assembly " e 1 — C
9801 10-20 N 9995 SCREW 4 BA (Pre Mod. 963) 4 — C | EBv4
5X/9018| AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly (Mod. 963) 14 - C
S5X/9028| AS.2747 SOCKET, assembly (Pre Mod, 963} 13 - C
98011 10-20 N 9595 SCREW, 4 BA {Mod, 963) 10 — C | EBv4
28V /9419474 SP.15/B "WASHER . . 2 — C
2BW[3419448{ AGS.2035/B WASHER, shakeproof {Pre f‘lod 963) 11 — C
20W/9419448] AGS.2035/8 "WASHER, shakeproof {Mod. 963) 10 —_ C
10-20 N 13625A . ) '
CABLES :CABLES, link, assembly {Mod. 482} QR — ECC| EBY3
10-20 N 13521A¢f R :
CABLES .CABLES, link, assembly {Mod. 482} QR — ECC| EBV3
10-20 N 4597A . -BRACKET, mounting, assembly 1 — — | EBV4
10-20 N 4599ND . ANGLE, 20 5WG 2 L.72 LM | EBV4
10-20 N 4601ND " BRACKET, bare, 20 SWG ... 1 L.72 LM | EBV4
S5CY[4520 — : CAP, protecting 1 — —
5CY/2564 — - CIRCUIT-BREAKER, Type A6 45 amp coded 1 — P | EBV3
: YACT
- "CIRCUIT-BREAKER, coded “AD™ - — —
: (See sub-section EBT)
— _CIRCU!T-BREAKER coded " AE"™ - — —
. (See sub-section EAD)
— : CIRCUIT—BREAKER coded " AF”and " AN"| - — -
. . ¢ (See sub-section BA)
10-20 N 8875 LABEL . 1 Comm. | LM { EBVS”~
S Alumn,
2B5/9435647 Ad4/A4 SCREW, 6 BA 2 — C
28W (9419474 SP.15/8 'WASHER 2 — C
10-20 N B8563A/ND CFRCUIT—BREAKER assembly . 1 —_ — | EBV3
©° (Mod. 1280, Pre Mod. %63)
10-20 N 24181A/ND CIRCUiT-—BREAKER assembly (Mod 963) 1 —_ —
28D/1007979| AS.1246{1B ‘BOLT, 4 BA 2 — C
10-20 N 23651A BRACKET mounting, assembly t —— LM | EBV4
10-20 N 4599ND . . ANGLE, 20 SWG 2 L.72 LM | EBV4
10-20 N 23701ND © . BRACKET, bare, 20 SWG ... 1 L.72 LM § EBV4
SCY4520 — - CAP, protecting 1 — C
- . CIRCUIT-BREAKER, coded “ AB™ ... — —
: (See sub-section EBY)
5CY{2564 — - CIRCUIT-BREAKER, Type Aé, 45 amp., coded 1 — P | EBV3

L AC (3]
"CIRCUIT-BREAKER, coded " AD "
Co " {5ee sub-section EBT)

CIRCU[T-BREAKER coded " AE™ ...

(5ee sub-section EAD)

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1 Page EBV1S
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS (lssued with A.L.60)
INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “PF”
Clafss
Ref. No. Pare No. : Daseription of [spececation 5‘3“‘ ‘Mo
t72.3 435 6" LM
- CIRCUIT-BREAKER, coded “ AU ™" ... - —- —
: {See sub-section BA)
10-20 N 23209 LABEL "BULL-PUP .. NORMAL " 22 WG | 1 L.72 LM [EBVS
(Pre Mod, 963}
10-20 N 20799 LABEL, " BULL PUP ... GENR.,” White on | 1 Comm. | LM |EBVS
black, 22 SWG (Mod. %63) Aluran,
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/8f1 NUT, 4 BA.. . 2 — C
10 N 1955 PLATE blankmg, 24 SWG (Mod 963} 1 Comm. | LM |EBV4
Alumn.
285/9435647 | Ad4{A4 SCREW, 65 BA 2 — C
28W 9419474 | SP.15/B WASHER . . 4 — C
Attachments for 10-20 N 8563A,"ND Clrcmt-
breaker :—
280/100797% | AS.1246/1B8 _Boh, 4 BA 4 — c
28W /9419474 | SP.15/B fWaishér 4 — C
10-20 N 8551A/ND CIRCUIT-BREAKER assembly {Mod. 7) 1 -_— — |EBV3
14872 | 10-20 N 6555A BRACGCKET, assembty . . 1 - C |EBVS
10-20 N 6809ND BRACKET, bare, 20 SWG 1 L72 LM (EBVS
5CY /4520 — CAP, protecting 1 C
5CY/2561 — CIRCUIT-BREAKER, Type A3 15 amp coded 1 — P |EBV3
“ AF "
— CIRCUIT-BREAKER, coded “ AS ™ ... - — -
(See sub-section ECG)
1022 N 947 -LABEL, 18 SWG {Mod. 1120} 1 Comm, | LM |EBVS
Alumn,
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/B NUT, 4 BA_. 2 _ C
10 N 1955 PI..ATE biankmg, 24 SWG 1 Comm. |LM JEBV4
Alumn,
2859435647 | Ad4/A4 SCEREW,:S BA 2 —_ C
285/44005 | A32/B14 SCREW, 4 BA 2 — C
2WW /9419474 | SP.15/B WASHER . 4 —_ C
AttaCHrnents for 10-20 N 8551A,!ND Ctrcuu-
-+ breaker :—
28D/1007979 | AS.1246/18 Bolt,{ BA 4 — c
IBW9415474 [ SP.15/B Washer ... 4 —_ C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page EBV16 Sea Vixen Mk. 1
{tssued with AL.60) ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS '

INSTALLATION OF MAIN DISTRIBUTION, CODED “‘PF*’

C]a‘a

f— Ma, Maceriaf ° Plate

Rel. No. Part Ne. — Description off Spacification 5?:! No.
1.2:3 4:5:6: [ ]

RESTRICTED




aA3L2I19L53y

id @3aod
NOILNEIYLSIA NIV
NOILVTIVLSNI TVOI4.LO3T3

[es v]

I"'A€93

I"’A93

I0.2ONS5/504 155.21

| 1
PANEL H COCKPIT WALL,, STARBOARD | REAR PRESSURE BULKHEAD Q |
I0.20N79134 : —
l I————10.20N8751/A2 =
- t
Ili | | 2
| e
2 -A 4
[ SH/es See zub Ysect'm > } ]
TE - [
( £BX ] SHi87 | . SHIBG . |
c !
| 3 | 9 7} shis
! ...z;f3~5ﬂf34 SH/92-. - © 12
- § SHi93 ] “
< ’ o
= | SHIBG .
L CABLES, | 18
e SHiB2 10 20N 9663412 indicated thos 7 | 50 5H/83
’ 10,20 N 7615 A indicated thus | ] —
22
| 24
|
!
| -
i 5 | I020N87554
” | shrsn | 1020N875IA2 |
2 | , M BUNGY|
- - 1
a | 40 ) I
; | o |
6 | o |
; ! . SH93 Y |
8| ; 1| R |
[o%
e 1_ o SH/B4 i
sH/82 | .- S
12} | = |
v SHI93 SHISO | SH/9 |, 40 5H/3 [
16, | a f
16
| [ - i
' ¢ ® SH/ES- i |
20 ] 1 200':” |
_22." ] 22O - i
' O
24 I a4 SH/B3- 2—?--.. 5 |
| om (.- |
| SHig2 sHiez l
13200 2040MK2 — T — F = - |
__ L a |
| |
|

'ROUTING CHART PRE MODS, 7 AND 2 [

_J

174l Uakip e2g

1493 20

q3LD1¥l1s3y



Q31219153 y

id @340°
NOILLNGIYLSIA NIV

NOILVTIVLASNI 1VvOIldLO313

[es -w]

VI'Ad93

YI'Ag93

R e e e 2 e S - \
PANEL H | COCKPIT WALL STARBOARD 1' REAR PRESSURE BULKHEAD Q J
T o —— (O20N7913A PRE MOD 101 : — . . = - _——l
10,20 NI5455A MOD 1045 —i |
' A SHi92
o — | 2 N
|~
257 |
CY l
SH/BS (See sub-section 5H{93 }
] EBX
SH/G7 K |
o d
ny
8 |
Zz
2 |
¢ '1
'S
| z I
| * |
| [ _—
| |
D4y~ (323 | t
swpaz | | Taraz
10.20N9/204MK2 | [ | 10 20N 125514
3 0
. I [p— —
[ - _‘no_zouzo?é?,m:_;\_ j
] SHf93 ] L j M BUNG9|
. 2 \
| | Q== BUNGI |
= | 4(]‘:—\:
| N Hi
0 6y sH/B4
| 5 3 l Qe .
[
| 9 n | 8w
el § | 'O@_w-
| ¢ g
SHf93 B ___I 12 ey | _
| £ o2onzzeia [V ¥ 2] &Y 1
] v 256 | &
u3ag X | 15 (e
| S'F | _Rwa 2 gi IBO:
| __.EL___M.QE\I £ l 20
SHI9O 592049%0R-OI 70
| ] 220y
| | - 2403
SH/B2 SH/B2 | T smfez v | sHigz2
| IC.20N 231034 PRE_MOD 803 i SH/92
CABLES, | | 120N 231054 MOD 803 {O.20N 23I03A PRE MOD RO 4

IO20HN 158354 PRE. MOD BOJ
020N 15711 A MOD 803
LE20M 147554 indicaied thus @

indicated thus

ROUTING CHART MCD 2
320N Sf70 4 1SS 20

1Q 20N 231054 MOD BOI

R R

¥iA83 0

170 BRI BIE

Q3121dL53d




GILoiyisdd

3d G3god
NOLLNGIYLSIA NIV
NOILVTIVLASNI TVORLD313

feq 9]

T 'A83

T "A83

_ BULKHEAD JA

|
|
I
|
{
|
|
]
!
|

¥ | o reverse curren pa |
i i cifcult breaker |
] R l'“"-%’z t
j J J bl isame” |
!i i [ S
WL e E)]
| Ty
i bORCY2Ge)
1 1
i 1 See Sb-oection !’I AA .
t Zex | g T
- it R
[ LT I
. d I
AR RNT SRE Y ‘ P AB .
! Ecc I ?,'i
- . [ ey [ T
[t -
| o)
L.

ACCUMULATOR | STARBOARD WING
| DECK PANEL FB

CABLE.
IQ20NI31794 PRE.MOD. 96 indicated thus &

ROUTING CHART PRE MODS 7 AND 2 1

1
]
|
|
|_ 10 20N5/504 155.21

GQl
o
[ {Ul L—\E\
| &
| 2
{See sub-sectionECF ) E
‘ v | ¢
o 2 wea Ll 020K800 |'
Ls@i«é :
I |
) & J ‘ ——-—-.-ﬂ"...__ . ||
[ . & _ . -$ ______ t
|
| v T i
2yt 2y “p__‘ |
4, ] a . 3 |
G- j; sy | (- |
NSRTe Si smqa[‘sgn i |
Bﬁ(?l‘ B . 7‘
0. Y |
Cre |
2. L. ‘
i LA ok —
[ [MO - | |
ille (l !
| [ ‘
e o
e J |
22O A ’
*o-0 |
SHiBY £4/A2 ’
|
F
|

SIQOKW Jdd | N POTHNOT O

| BULKHEAD JA
A A
TyBP o2

CEm<y

(502 sub-seciion}

)

i 493
Luewyzs-qns 2eg

'20'3'“*40"
" skl

cireuil breaker L
LR

N a— Ll [62'6?&??»451
Z! i 2] |
El

|[l'

p——
BA
1 2
Torneverse current 25 AMP

STARBOARD WING
DECK PANEL FB

(See sub-section EBU)

CABLE

IQ 20N 1485994 indicated Lhus ¢

=10
5HA2
[Sn sub-sect lcn)
EBZ

{S2e sub-seclion E.BT}

!21—! I
O

1
I
I
1

RN S —

S

SIONOON RI9PEZN
SI0H 0K Fd 1 AVIPOZfE NOZDI

]

1
3 4 ‘
- |
- |
._\_.l
;

g o e _— = —— e —— — — T T —— — ——— — —— — — — ——— —— —=

10, 20N 5104 155,20

l | ROUTING CHART MOD.2[

=

| Nid UEXIA RS

cA93 210

Qg3L21¥L1s53Y



CE

Q3LONYLSY
4d g3Iq0d

NOLLNGIYLSIA NIV

NOILVTIVLSNI TVORLLOATH

s T4
€°A93

| T
IAFT FWD FlREWALLl PORT WING DECK PANEL FA |i T FWD FlREWALI.I PORT WING DECK PANEL FA
| | A ‘
: ’ "
M — b
I LR | = J) il ' i— AE ]
[ * gy | 2 ' See subesectio
i A ay || N re
" I ‘ AD ! 10. 20N 136254 CABLES indicated thus - i|f _J_g_l B —
|| | | 2, | '“ LA ||
| AE AD
!l | | | [ Q..' 2 e
! f | ﬂi [ ! L save™ | ¥ w1 usgo
i | |§__AF ©-20nse73a/N0 |3 B AL £ AFl
I | | | I - .E.@-E;i]l.,g@ e
i \ 2 ik || v IL_same” || g Cisame i
" | AL e AU 5 As_ I F
2| m
| ] I [l
I | S — ! /O 20N BE3A/ND 0 20 35N, L
I | | ® Mooos T
forre3._ [ I o W Vo
: |
H | n ? oo |'o=d
I 4R 3 4
||||___ ] I 5 5 8
”l ] I SH/g3|
\ 1 ”_ 7 7\ = .)3
b — T e T
T‘; ] ” ] 9
] ||
e " o
/ SH3 || LY sH3 L 5HfA4
- | (SeeSgppgectiont\ | 7"l
[ R U
HO20M13521A CABLES indicated thus & ': L ‘l 15
l 17
[
||
FUSE BUSTR GROUP I
Se¢ sub-section g | ]
SHfB2 ROUTING CHART ROUTING CHART |
PRE MODS. 7 AND 2 MOO, 2
O20Ns/s04 1ss. 21 | |io20Nsf704 iss 24 || N

| Al USX)p tag

Q3LoId1s3y

£A83 #eid



RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, i Flate EBV 4.
{0 20N 9995
./',
10.20N 12569 i
10. 20N 48469
10:20N 4651
10.20N 4899
020N 4617 7 10.20N 4889 (0. 20N 4605 A
10, 20N 4885 : ¥ 10.20N 4897 )
10, 20N 4895 A s 10.20N4887
[O20N4BIIA 410.20 N 4SOIND v Sre—— [0 20N4905 ND
10 20N 4883~ C Ty Q 10, 20N 4879
10 20N 4608~ = :
N~ TI0.20N 4875
€1 20N 4815
10,20 N 144014
10,20 N20795A
¢ BRACKET MoUNTING 8557
10.20N 236514

. 10 20N 9941 A

-
0.20NY9434

10.20N 23TOIND 10, 20N459IND

/

SIMILAR ASSY
10.20N 4597A

10.20N TORS WD
10 20M 7055HD 0. 20N 551 A
10.20N 702740

JC.20N7O5IND 1020 NT7OSIND 10.20N 7051 ND
—
10.20MN 6953A

I020N450IND 10, 20N460IND

Q.20 N 9005

EBV.4

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
MAIN DISTRIBUTION
CODED PF.

RESTRICTED

EBV4

[aL70]



RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. | Plate EBYS

BUS-BAR . FLExIBLE (PORT) COVER
1020 N 8021 |oc2>0N aanq(zgeﬂ:}amom
1. 20N 8019 (BTARBOARD SIMILAR ) 520613 MOD.I0I5

12O NBESTARBOARD SIMILAR)

- 10.20N 4243

NUT . TerMINAL IG 20N 4237
I 20 N 8655

PIN.

10 20N 4241.ND

PIN.

I0.20N 4235 . 10.20N 4256ND

10.20 N 4235~ - KON 77 WASHER

12 20N 46|5 A

TERMINAL

10.20 N 4245 A

10.20 N 485

I3 200 H BRTS

L3xcq

10. 20N 6809 ND (BARE)

COVER
FUSE BLOCK & BUS-BAR
10 20N 8592

BRACKET. ass.

10.20 N 6555 4

LINK e
K-25-H-85FFm CIRCUIT BREAKER
10.22N 947 Sttt 15,20 N 9005

to-toM2arqq {ropq 65)

10,20 N #978 SIMILAR (R Mot qz.s) A
g

56
A

EBV.5 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION EBV.5
MAIN DISTRIBUTION P 3

CODED PF

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixan Mkl Plate EBY.&

DHS. 180 MK LEX

COVER, Fuse, assempLy —-

020N 205254 |

020N 161314

|

! BRACKE T, suerorT,

r' ASSY RH, BRACKE T.supeorr,

i 10.20N 22887 A ASSY, LH BASE , Fuse . assempLy ———

i G20N 22885 ND (BARE) 1020N 239294 (020N202914

: K0 20N 23927ND i
! 4Re) o SOV ER e

IQZOMN 14313ND

@%Eﬁg&

1020 20521 A

INSULATOR

1F20N20523

020N 14317 WD

: T I0.20N 15375ND
i020N 6509 ND

PLATE .cover LOWER FUSE
PANEL  ASSEMBLY
320N 1426948

020N 15372M0

120N 20785

COVER, Fuse assy

I020N2030IA
i PLATE mounTing, Assy. (PORT)
: KI20N 207474
; 020N 20743 ND (BARE)
1
|
i
KI20N 20791 X
PLATE, reinForeinG @ U7 E
IG20N 7905 S T _:
= BASE ruse assy.
PLATE , MOUNTING, AssY 6TBD) Q20N 202994
15.20N 207554
SPACER 10.20M 20757ND (BARE)
1020 22549

EBV.6 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION EBV. 6

MAIN DISTRIBUTION [aL e0]
CODED fPF

RESTRICTED




This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library. Please see site for usage terms,
Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm  and more aircraft documents.



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

